504352779 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN JOSEPH ROZINT	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROZINT ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	19066 CHANDON LANE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62324826
Application Number:	15487379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)335-9106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493343036

Email: marin@cioncaip.com
Correspondent Name: MARIN CIONCA
Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIN CIONCA
SIGNATURE:	/MCionca/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_OF_APPLICATION-ROZINT-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504352779 REEL: 042247 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, I, **John Joseph Rozint** of 19066 Chandon Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92648, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements of Methods and Systems for Use of Diagnostic Data in Automotive Collision Repair and Automotive Claims Processing for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April, 19, 2016, having Application Number 62324826 ("Patent Application"); and whereas, **Rozint Enterprises, Inc.** of 19066 Chandon Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92648, hereinafter referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, including all patent applications and patents issuing from or claiming priority to the Patent Application, including all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, reexaminations, extensions, and counterparts patent applications, whether foreign or domestic, claiming priority to or based on the Patent Application, together with all patents issuing therefrom.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest to the said invention and Patent Application, including all patent applications and patents issuing from or claiming priority to the Patent Application, including all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, reexaminations, extensions, and counterparts patent applications, whether foreign or domestic, claiming priority to or based on the Patent Application, together with all patents issuing therefrom.

Assignor: John Joseph Rozint			
Signature	Date	04/13/2017	
Assignee: Rozint Enterprises, Inc.			
By:	Date _	04/13/2017	
Name: John Joseph Rozint			
Title: CEO			
Assignment Agreement			Page 1

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 042247 FRAME: 0163